Wisconsin law.
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SEc'rION 2. 60.20 of the statutes is amencled .to read: 
60.20 Within 5 days after the election of any tOlvn officer the 

town clerk shall tTansmit a notice thereof to the person elected, 
unless he voted at the meeting; and every -,pei'soll_ elected or ap­
pointed to allY town office, except justices of the ,peace, shall, 
within -,,', :;{< '*' 5 days after his election or appointment, or 
notification thereof, if required, take and file the official oath. 
The neglect to file such oath, 01' an o'fficial bond when required, 
within the time prescribed therefor shall be deemed a refusal to 
serve in such office. 

SECTiON 3. 61.21 of the statutes ·is amended to read: 
61.21 Within 5 days after the election or appointment of any 

village officer the village clerk shall notify the person so selected 
thereof unless he voted at such election, and every person elected 
or appointed to any office named in section 61.19 except justice 
of the peace shall within * * • 5 days after such election 
or appointment or notice thereof, when so required to ,be given, 
take and file the official oath. 

SECTION 4. 62.09 (5) (a) of the statutes is amended to read: 
62.09 (5) (a) The'regular t~rll1 of office of mayor * • • 

a.lderman'and S1tpefvis01' shall commence on the third Tuesday of 
April succeeding their election. 'rhe l'egular tel'ms of other 
officers shall commence all the first day of IVlay succeeding their 
electiol?- unless othewise provided by ordina.nce or statute. 

Approved ApI'il 5, 1945. 

No. 26, A.J [Published April 10, 1945. 

CHAPTER 24. 

AN ACT to amend 12.20 (1) (e) and (f) of the statutes, relating 
to limitatiolls of cxpendHnres, by candidates for statc'senator 
and member of assembly. 

The people of the stale of lViscans'i'h, rep1'esenlecl in senate and ., 
assembly ,_ (~o enact as follo'Ws: 

12.20 (1) (e) and (f) of the statutes are amended to read: 
12.20 (1) (e) For state sOl,ator, * • * $600. 

(f) For member of assembly, • * * $225. 
Approved April 7, 1945. 


